
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6104
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
POWER PLANT IN TAMIL NADU
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Central Sector Power Stations located in the State of Tamil Nadu;

(b) the details of the fault/failure that occurred in these Central Power Stations during the last three years along with power generation affected during this fault/failure period; and

(c) the corrective measures taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : The list of central sector power stations located in the State of Tamil Nadu is at Annex-I.

(b) & (c) : The details of fault/failure, generation affected and corrective measures in central sector power stations located in Tamil Nadu during last three years is at Annex-II.
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